506730997 06/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6777813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW P. DOHERTY	02/11/2009
JAMES F. DOHERTY	02/10/2009
WILLIAM G. MOORE	02/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROLOOPER	
Street Address:	9650 STRICKLAND RD SUITE 103-198	
City:	RALEIGH	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27615	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17354703

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198021124

Email: admin@neoipassets.com

NEO IP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: PO BOX 52546

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27717

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4043-015	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JINAN GLASGOW GEORGE	
SIGNATURE:	/JiNan Glasgow George/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=4043 M DOHERTY signed Assignment doc#page1.tif source=4043 J DOHERTY signed Assignment doc#page1.tif source=4043 W MOORE signed Assignment doc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056641 FRAME: 0292 506730997

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional)

	4043-00
	OHERTY of North Palm Beach, FL hereafter
	The state of the s
	United States Patent was filed on
1	*
	United States Patent was executed on, and
Whereas. ProLooper	Raleigh, NCherein_referredherein_referredss is 9650 Strickland Rd, suite 103-198, Raleigh, NC 27615is
to "assignee" whose mailing addres	ss is 9650 Strickland Rd, suite 103-198, Raleigh, NC 27615 is
desirous of acquiring the entire righ	
acknowledged, and other good and assign and transfer unto said assign and the entire right, title and intercunited States, I/We hereby authorize United States Patent to said assign use and behoof; and for the use and said Patent may be granted, as the assignment and sale not been made foreign countries and all applications we executed this	of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is d valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, gnee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States rest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the ize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said gnee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this de. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim internat'l convention priortive day of
State of <u>Solution</u>) County of <u>Sala Quee</u> Before me personally appeared sain	SS: id //a ///su // (Signature) strument to be his free act and deed this // (Notary Public) Notary Public - State of Florida (Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 4043-00 Whereas, I/We, __Iames F. DOHERTY ___of Raleigh, NC referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on ______ Application Number / for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Whereas, ProLooper of Raleigh, NC herein resistance whose mailing address is 9650 Strickland Rd, suite 103-198, Raleigh, NC 27615 is ___herein referred desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \underline{one} dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim internat'i convention priority Executed this ______day of _______, 20____ State of North Carolina) Before me personal Gardes and said James F. Doherty day of Seal buessignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple Note: Signatures of

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

erfequired, See below*.

forms are submitted.

forms if more than one

* 🔲 Total of

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

A COLOMBIENT OF A DDI ICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	4043-00			
Whereas, I/We, William G. MOORE of Ralei	gh, NC,hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful in	nprovements in			
✓ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed				
Application Number//	<u>-</u> ·			
for which an application for a United States Patent was exe	cuted on, and			
Whereas, ProLooper of Raleigh, NC to assignee whose mailing address is 9650 Strickland Rd. suite.	herein referred 03-198, Raleigh, NC 27615 is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the san	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim internation priority. Executed this day of Patential Company (1997).				
State of NC	(Signature)			
County of Wake) SS:				
Before me personally appeared said William G Moore				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
Seal Seal (Notary Public)				
Seal Seal (Notary Public)				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assistees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more the One signature is required. See below.				
* Total offorms are submitted.				

This form offers a sample or suggested format forms assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 056641 FRAME: 0295